TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Demo Holding S.A.		11/05/2008	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marcolin S.p.A.		
Street Address:	Via Noai, 31 Frz. Vallesella		
City:	I-32040 Domegge di Cadore (BL)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Entity Type:	company: ITALY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513786	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5163659802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: dhentze@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Hentze
Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JT#185552

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stewart J. Bellus
Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0248 CH \$40.00 25

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART J. BELLUS	
Signature:	/SJB/	
Date:	05/31/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=W Stylized Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=W Stylized Executed Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the	5_
day of Nowculer, 2003, by and between Demo Holding S.A., a Luxembourg corporation, having	
place having of business at 2, (ve J. Hackin L-1746 Luxeuborg ("ASSIGNO)R")
and Marcolin S.p.A, an Italian Countries having a place of business	
Via Noai, 31 Frz. Vallesella, I-32040 Domegge di Cadore (BL), Italy (hereinafter referred to	o as
"ASSIGNEE").	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") in the United States:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal trademark registrations relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations worldwide and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees in the United States; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Registrations in the United States and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Registrations set forth in Schedule B;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and Registrations concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indiciations of certain tangible assets as indications of certain tangible as

DEMO By:	HOLDING S.A. P.L.C. van Denzen	M.J. Dijkerman	MARCOLIN S.p.A.		,
Name:		V	Name: CIRILLO	COPFEN	M ARCOLIN
Title:	<u> Manager</u>	Manager	Title: <u>V∖C</u> €	PRE SI DEN	7

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0250

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Marks:

W WEB



SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	<u>INTL.</u> <u>CLASS(ES)</u>
W	2,513,786	December 4, 2001	9
web	3,245,698	May 29, 2007	18 and 25
WEB	2,839,335	May 11, 2004	3
WEB	2,056,089	April 22, 1997	9

6639070:sg 021309

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 05/31/2012